
DE KEMPEN TROFEE  22-10-2016 
 

SPECIALE PRIJZEN - SPECIAL AWARDS - PRIX SPECIAUX 
 

 
BEST GLOSTER IN SHOW 
 

 
3226 

 
DAVID DE LEERSNIJDER 

 
SECOND BEST GLOSTER 
 

 
3522 

 

 
RENE VERCAMMEN 
 

 
THIRD BEST GLOSTER 

 

 
1912 

 

 
GUIDO VAN STEENBERGEN 

 
   
BEST CHAMPION GLOSTER 
BEST CHAMPION OPPOSITE HEAD 
BEST CHAMPION UNFLIGHTED 
BEST CHAMPION FLIGHTED  

3266 
3522 
3522 
3226 

DAVID DE LEERSNIJDER 
RENE VERCAMMEN 
RENE VERCAMMEN 
DAVID DE LEERSNIJDER 

 
BEST NOVICE GLOSTER 
BEST NOVICE OPPOSITE HEAD 
BEST NOVICE UNFLIGHTED                                       
BEST NOVICE FLIGHTED 

2425 
  910 
1201 
2425 

ROY ROELEN 
ANTONIO RUIZ 
JOS LENAERS 
ROY ROELEN 

 
BEST YELLOW 
BEST CINNAMON 
BEST WHITE OR ALLIED TO WHITE 
BEST GRIZZLE 
BEST CLEAR  

1313 
3410 
2319 
  250 
2301 

JEAN-PIERRE SYNAEVE 
TOON JONGELENEN 
DANNY GHEYSENS 
BERT MUNNEKE 
DANNY GHEYSENS 

 
BEST NOVICE YELLOW 
BEST NOVICE CINNAMON 
BEST NOVICE WHITE OR ALLIED TO WHITE 
BEST NOVICE GRIZZLE 

2512 
2425 
1201 
3018 

WIM WILLEKENS 
ROY ROELEN 
JOS LENAERS 
CHRISTIAN STUKKENS 

 
BEST CHAMPION YELLOW 
BEST CHAMPION CINNAMON 
BEST CHAMP WHITE OR ALLIED TO WHITE 
BEST CHAMPION GRIZZLE 

1313 
3410 
2319 
  250 

JEAN-PIERRE SYNAEVE 
TOON JONGENELEN 
DANNY GHEYSENS 
BERT MUNNEKE 

 
BEST JUNIOR CORONA 
BEST JUNIOR CONSORT 

1603 
1607 

KIM LAZEROMS 
KIM LAZEROMS 

   
JUDGES / Robbie& Ian Wright – Sam Guy – Steve Gash 

 
792 VOGELS AANWEZIG 


